FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			– U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0631-0027			PATENT
			5-105,628
	PATENTS	ONLY	
TO: The Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyand	··	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recor	dation)	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame		V Other	onfirmatory License
Corrective Document	"" <u> </u>	U.S. Governme	ant
Reel # Frame	#	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if a	ditional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) THE REGENTS O	F THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR		Month Day Year 11/21/2005
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department o	f Energy		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence	Avenue, S.W.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Washington	D.C.		0585-0162
Domestic Representative		Country Enter for the first Receiving	
Name			
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 3)			
ddress (line 4)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Infor See OMB Information Collection Budget Package	mation is estimated to average approximately 30 Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this bu mation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Pra	den estimate to the U.S. Patent and int and Budget, Paperwork Reduction stice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO (Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
— Mail doc	uments to be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet(s) informa	tion to:
700248452	P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450	역제대전에면 ^{Irk Office,} 312 FRAME: 0943

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2805 (FAX)
Name Brenda K. Banks		
Address (line 1) U.S. Department of Energy		
Address (line 2) 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.		
Address (line 3) Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Address (line 4) Telephone (Voice): 202-586-2802		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docume	ent
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	
11/234,079		Number(s)
f this document is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application enter the data the patent emplication	Month Day Year
was		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	РСТ	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or If add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # [
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 📄 No 🗸
tatement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	ellef, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as
Brenda K. Banks	Runda & Binks Signature	3/7/04
Name of Person Signing		Date

PATENT REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0944

Patent Application Filed in the Name of the Contractor Electable (197)

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Assay for Vitamin B12 Absorption and Method of DOE Docket No.: Making Labeled Vitamin B12 Inventors: Peter J. Anderson, Stephen Dueker, Joshua W. Miller, Ralph Green, John Roth, abandoned in favor of: Colleen Carkeet, and Bruce A. Buchholz DOE Contract No.: W-7405-ENG-48 Contractor: The Regents of the University of California Contractor UC Case No: 2005-050-2

Provisional Serial No.: 60/613,172 Prov. Filing Date: 09/23/04, now U.S. Application No.: 11/234,079 Filing Date (U.S.): 09/23/05

Foreign Applications filed in at Contractor's expense: PCT Designating All Members

The Contractor certifies that a true copy of the provisions which govern patent rights in "subject inventions" under the above-identified contract is herewith submitted or has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy by certification dated October 29, 1996.

WHEREAS, the above-identified contract provides the Contractor with the right to elect to retain title in certain inventions and the Contractor has reported the above-identified invention as a subject invention under the contract, has elected to retain title therein, and has agreed to file a domestic patent application thereon, if not previously filed.

ACCORDINGLY, the Contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the aboveidentified contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the subject invention throughout the world. This license applies to the aboveidentified invention, the above-identified patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon.

The Government reserves for itself, and is hereby granted by the Contractor, the irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the file wrapper(s) of the above-identified U.S. patent application and of any related or continuation patent application, whether domestic or foreign, for the above-identified invention.

It is understood and agreed that this instrument does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of the above-identified contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention.

Signed this 21 day of Movember., 2005 On behalf of The Regents of the University of California

Junda & Stevenson

Linda S. Stevenson, Manager of Patent Prosecution, DOE Liaison University of California, Office of Technology Transfer, 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200

PATENT REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 03/07/2006